## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 21, 2022

Agenda Item: 7.3
------------------

Subject: Approval of Standard Services Agreement - County of Mendocino, District-

**Economic Development** 

<u>Background</u>: The Mendocino County Department of Social Services, Family and Children's Services (FCS) has contracted with the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District since 2011, to provide training to group home providers, foster family agencies and FCS staff located in Mendocino County. Mendocino County Department of Social Services has requested that we provide these services again for the upcoming year.

Under the terms of this Agreement, we will be subcontracting with four Mendocino County community-based agencies: First 5 Mendocino, Redwood Community Services, Tapestry Family Services and Mendocino County Youth Project, to deliver the training and provide consulting, as well as underwrite the costs of staff attending conferences and workshops related to caring for out-of-home children and youth.

The Agreement is in the amount of \$1,500,000, and for the period of July 12, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Standard Services Agreement - County of Mendocino, District-Economic Development, in the amount of \$1,500,000, for the period July 12, 2022 through June 30, 2023. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	_ DISAPPROVED	TABLED